

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012  
CRLMP.NO(s). 5027

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2011 in CRLOP  
No.29064/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MUNIAPPAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSP.OF POLICE TIRUCHENGODE P.S.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling SLP  
and for exemption from filing O.T)

Date: 21/02/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    R.    Nedumaran, Adv.  
   Mr.    P.    Ramesh, Adv.  
   Mr.    Y.    Arunagiri, Adv.  
   Mr.    S.    Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the mewnwhile, there shall be stay of  
further proceedings in C.C. No.54 of 2010 on the file  
of learned Judicial Magistrate, Paramathi, Namakkal  
District, Tamil Nadu.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master